PARENT OR GUARDIANS PERMISSION FOR MINOR CHILD'S PARTICIPATION IN RECREATIONAL ACTIVITIES SCHEDULED OR PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF EDGEWOOD; AND MEDICAL AUTHORIZATION, RELEASE OF CLAIMS AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

RE:

(Printed Name of Minor)

(Date of Birth)

The undersigned parent or guardian of the referenced minor hereby:

- 1. Authorizes and permits the referenced minor to participate in recreational activities scheduled or provided by the City of Edgewood, both within and outside of the City, including, without limitation, transportation to and from such activities.
- 2. Appoints and authorizes any officer or employee of the City of Edgewood, as Attorney in Fact, to act for me in the acquisition and authorization for emergency medical treatment of the references minor.
- 3. Releases, acquits and forever discharges the City of Edgewood and each and every officer, agent and employee thereof, from each, every any and all expenses, losses, damages, liabilities, obligations, demands, claims and causes of action, at law or in equity, that the undersigned or the referenced minor may have against them, jointly or severally, for anything which is in any way related to the participation of the referenced minor in any recreational activities scheduled or provided by the City of Edgewood.
- 4. Agrees to pay, indemnify and hold the City of Edgewood and the officers, employees and agents thereof harmless from each, every and all future obligations and liabilities thereof, to or for the referenced minor, which are in any way related to the participation of the referenced minor in activities scheduled or provided by the City of Edgewood, and all claims and causes of actions therefore, at law or in equity, including, without limitation, third party actions for contribution or indemnification, and reasonable expenses for the defense of such claims and causes of action.

Signature of Parent or Guardian

Address

Printed Name of Parent or Guardian